
RESOLUTION NO. _____________ 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH ONE 
EAST PALO ALTO TO CONTINUE PARTICIPATION IN THE SPONSORED 

EMPLOYMENT PROGRAM, EXTENDING THE TERM TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2014, 
INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $50,000 TO $110,000  

______________________________________________________________ 
RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, the Human Services Agency (HSA) entered into an Agreement  

with One East Palo Alto on June 6, 2012 in the amount of $60,000 for the participation in 

the Sponsored Employment Program (SEP) for FY 2011-12 and FY 2012-13; and 

 
WHEREAS, this Amendment to the Agreement with One East Palo Alto adds 

funds in the amount of $50,000 for a new total of $110,000 for the SEP participation for 

FY 2013-14 and extend the term  through September 30, 2014; and 

 
WHEREAS, SEP is a crime reduction strategy that is designed to help youth and 

young adults, ages 14-24 years residing in East Palo Alto learn employment skills, help 

support individuals and families and find jobs during the summer months; and 

 
WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with a form of such Amendment to 

the Agreement and has examined and approved it as to both form and content and 

desires to enter into the same. 

 



   NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that: 

A)  The President of this Board of Supervisors is hereby authorized and directed 

to execute said  Amendment to the Agreement for and on behalf of the County of San 

Mateo, and the Clerk of this Board shall attest the President's signature thereto; and 

 B)  The Director of the Human Services Agency or the Director's designee is 

hereby authorized to execute contract amendments which modify the County's maximum 

fiscal obligation by no more than $25,000 (in aggregate), and/or modify the contract term 

and/or services so long as the modified term or services is/are within the current or 

revised fiscal provisions. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 
 


	RESOLUTION NO. _____________
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


